Financing activities
New borrowing  1,502 –
Amortization of loans  –857 –1,088
Redemption of shares  –1,967 –
Dividend  –797 –398
Cash flow from financing activities  –2,119 –1,486

Cash flow from discontinued operations 3 1,118 69

Cash flow for the year  90 –230
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year  478 742
Exchange rate differences in cash and cash equivalents  37 –34
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 15 605 478

a n n u a l  r e p o r t  2 0 0 7  e n i r o  5 1

parent Company income statement
SEK M Notes 2007 2006

Operating revenues 1 24 28

Production costs 2, 5 –5 –5
Sales costs 2, 5 – –
Marketing costs 2, 5 –21 –29
Administration costs 2, 5, 6, 7 –75 –88
Other revenues  7 16
Other costs  0 –1
Operating income   –70 –79

Profit/loss from sale of shares in Group companies  –16 358
Profit from sale of other shares  0 4
Dividends from Group companies  554 594
Impairment of receivables from Group companies  0 –2
Impairment of shares in Group companies 22 – –52
Financial revenues 8 55 35
Financial costs 8 –524 –365
Income after financial items  –1 493

Appropriations  28 –131
Earnings before tax  27 362

Income tax 9 135 138
Net income for the year  162 500

Proposed dividend per share for the financial year  5.20 4.40

5 2  e n i r o  a n n u a l  r e p o r t  2 0 0 7

parent Company balance sheet
SEK M Notes Dec. 31, 2007 Dec. 31, 2006

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Tangible assets 10 0 0
Shares in subsidiaries 22 13,475 13,030
Shares in associated companies 23 10 –
Deferred income tax assets  3 3
Interest-bearing receivables from Group companies  180 199
Other interest-bearing receivables  6 5
Total non-current assets  13,674 13,237

Current assets
Accounts receivable  – 0
Receivables from Group companies  1,934 1,549
Prepaid costs and accrued revenues 14 1 1
Current income tax receivables  0 94
Other non-interest bearing current assets 13 2 1
Other interest-bearing receivables 13 1 1
Cash and cash equivalents 15 0 0
Total current assets  1,938 1,646
TOTAL ASSETS  15,612 14,883

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Restricted equity
  Share capital   185 182
  Statutory reserve  – 2,149
Non-restricted equity
  Retained earnings  3,199 2,779
Total shareholders’ equity 27 3,384 5,110

Untaxed reserves
Tax allocation reserve  1,025 1,053

Provisions
Retirement benefit obligation 18 14 12
Other provisions 19 – 0
Total provisions  14 12

Non-current liabilities
Liabilities to Group companies  10,451 8,366
Total non-current liabilities  10,451 8,366

Current liabilities
Accounts payable  14 11
Liabilities to Group companies  210 190
Accrued costs and prepaid revenues 20 28 27
Other non-interest-bearing liabilities  2 4
Borrowing 16 1 –
Borrowing from Group companies  483 110
Total current liabilities  738 342
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  15,612 14,883

a n n u a l  r e p o r t  2 0 0 7  e n i r o  5 3

Changes in equity, parent Company
   Earnings Other Total
  Share Statutory brought unrestricted shareholders’
SEK M Notes  capital reserve forward reserves equity

Opening balance as per January 1, 2006  182 2,149 1,131 892 4,354
Net income for the year  – – 500 – 500
Total revenues and costs   – – 500 – 500
Group contributions received, net after tax  – – 654 – 654
Retained earnings  – – 892 –892 –
Dividend  – – –398 – –398
Closing balance as per December 31, 2006 27 182 2,149 2,779 – 5,110

Opening balance as per January 1, 2007  182 2,149 2,779 – 5,110
Net income for the year  – – 162 – 162
Total revenues and costs   – – 162 – 162
Group contributions received, net after tax  – – 876 – 876
Retained earnings  – –2,149 2,149 – –
Redemption of shares  –20 – –1,947 – –1,967
Share issue  23 – –23 – –
Dividend  – – –797 – –797
Closing balance as per December 31, 2007 27 185 – 3,199 – 3,384

The proposed dividend is SEK 5.20 per share, totaling SEK 839 M.

5 4  e n i r o  a n n u a l  r e p o r t  2 0 0 7

parent Company cash flow statement
SEK M Notes 2007 2006

Current operations
Operating income  –70 –79
Adjustment for items excluded in cash flow  2 3
Interest received from Group companies  42 32
Interest paid to Group companies  –507 –352
Interest received external  3 1
Interest paid external  0 –1
Income taxes paid  –114 –195
Cash flow from current operations before changes in working capital  –644 –591
Cash flow from changes in working capital
   Decrease/Increase in current receivables  –3 16